
8/21/2025 District 2 Regatta Competition Results
Top Fleet 2025

Place Skipper Name Skipper Fleet Crew Name Crew Fleet Sail # Hull # Dallas 001 Houston 120 Rky Mtn 210 INSA 309 Lincoln 567 Kans 597 Bow Mar 640

TOTAL POINTS - All Regattas to Date 156 0 288 10 231 49 2
TOP FLEET Finishing Position 3 0 1 5 2 4 6
Please Note: Effectiv e with the 2025 season, points are awarded based on distance trav eled - see below

To be awarded points, the skipper and boat must be registered with SCIRA.
To receive additional crew points, crew must also be registered with SCIRA.

blue text indicates non D2 sailor red text indicates not registered Class Member/Boat
Place Skipper Crew

Southwestern & District II Championship   May 24-25, 2025  Dallas TX
1 Ryan Schubert Rocky Mtn 210 Maya Woeger Rocky Mtn 210 31790 31790 36
2 Gene Soltero Dallas 001 Laura O'Leary Dallas 001 30777 30777 2
3 Jon Christensen Dallas 001 Vicki Albert Lincoln 567 32028 32028 1 14
4 Taylon Starr Dallas 001 Eddie Lockey Dallas 001 31337 30281 1
5 Doug Day Kansas 597 Pat Carr Kansas 597 25950 25950 12
6 Jeff Urbanski Dallas 001 Keith Urbanski Dallas 001 19888 19888 1
7 Andy Blitz Rocky Mtn 210 Hannah Hayes Rocky Mtn 210 29250 29250 36
8 Rob Swenson Kansas 597 Sara Barber Kansas 597 28099 28369 12
9 Tim Tetsch Dallas 001 E Schollhorn/B Tetsch Dallas 001 25533 29956 1

10 John Beall Dallas 001 Lily Guthrie Dallas 001 30477 30477 2
11 Rodrigo Franco Lincoln 567 Victor Franco Lincoln 567 30510 30510 28
12 Art Matje Dallas 001 D Morris/E Gomez Dallas 001 29540 29540 1
13 John Buckley Lincoln 567 Mary Buckley Lincoln 567 31636 31636 28
14 Jim Stillson Dallas 001 Lisa Schroeder Dallas 001 29908 29908 2
15 Jack Montani (John Jr) Dallas 001 John Montani Dallas 001 19883 27927 1
16 Cora Burns Dallas 001 Erin McCaffrey Dallas 001 1300 26666 1
17 Hayden Tzhone Dallas 001 Harmony Tzhone Dallas 001 29903 26805 1
18 Amanda Kremer Rocky Mtn 210 Fabian Woeger Rocky Mtn 210 30391 30391 36

Subtotal this regatta 14 0 108 0 70 24 0
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Fire on the Water Classic Regatta Jun 28-29, 2025  Lincoln NE

1 Blaine McCleskey Rky Mtn 210 Zane McCleskey Rky Mtn 210 29537 29537 22
2 Steven Davis Rky Mtn 210 Danielle Wiletsky Rky Mtn 210 29978 29978 22
3 Gene Soltero Dallas 001 Laura O'Leary Dallas 001 30777 30777 28
4 Amanda Kremer Rky Mtn 210 Ryan Schubert Rky Mtn 210 31790 31790 22
5 Jon Christensen Dallas 001 Vicki Albert Lincoln 567 32028 32028 14 1
6 Nikolai Woeger Rky Mtn 210 Fabian Woeger Rky Mtn 210 30391 30391 22
7 John Buckley Lincoln 567 Mary Buckley Lincoln 567 31636 31636 2
8 Doug Day Kansas 597 Emily Wilson Kansas 597 25950 25950 4
9 Joe Frey Lincoln 567 Victor  Franco Lincoln 567 31977 31977 2

10 Pete Festersen INSA 309 Taryn Smith Lincoln 567 29917 29917 2
11 Dennis Miller Lincoln 567 Anne Hansen Lincoln 567 30280 30280 2
12 Adam Field Rky Mtn 210 Alanna Fernandez Rky Mtn 210 30618 30618 22
13 Cait Park Lincoln 567 Andrew  Ozaki Lincoln 567 25652 30550 2
14 Andy Blitz Rky Mtn 210 Hannah Hayes Rky Mtn 210 29250 29250 22
15 Mike Recker INSA 309 Dan Gunn INSA 309 26076 26076 2
16 Chris Scofield INSA 309 Will-Elliott Scofield INSA 309 30741 30741 2
17 Sydney Brown Lincoln 567 Marcia Dority Lincoln 567 28444 28444 2
18 Aaron Sawyer Lincoln 567 Dylan Sawyer Lincoln 567 31686 30658 1
19 Jim  Stillson Dallas 001 Lisa  Schroeder Dallas 001 29908 29908 28

* 20 Rodrigo Franco Lincoln 567 Ayndrea Bonnett Lincoln 567 30510 30510 2
* 21 Wallis Mead Kansas 597 James Rix Kansas 597 29313 29313 8

22 Sonya Glasser Rky Mtn 210 Meredith Jackson Rky Mtn 210 28376 29255 22
23 Jim Russell Lincoln 567 Spencer Franklin Lincoln 567 28881 28881 1
24 Drew Fossum INSA 309 Jorg Henckel INSA 309 29738 29738 2

* 25 Mason Olson INSA 309 Mike Pray INSA 309 27005 27005 2
* 26 Laura  Selivanoff Lincoln 567 Jen Powell Lincoln 567 29592 29592 2
* 27 Luke Keester Lincoln 567 Brad Keester Lincoln 567 24321 24321 1
* Nov ice Fleet

Subtotal this regatta 70 0 154 10 18 12 0
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Norm Tanner Memorial Regatta July 12-13, 2025  Bow Mar CO
1 Steve Tautz Bow Mar 640 Zach Williams Bow Mar 640 30568 30568 1
2 Gene Soltero Dallas 001 Laura O’Leary Dallas 001 30777 30777 36
3 Ryan Schubert Rky Mtn 210 Dan White Rky Mtn 210 31790 31790 4
4 Amanda Kremer Rky Mtn 210 Danielle Wiletsky Rky Mtn 210 30391 30391 4
5 Adam Field Rky Mtn 210 Alanna Fernandez Rky Mtn 210 30618 30618 4
6 Joe Frey Lincoln 567 Victor  Franco Lincoln 567 31977 31977 22
7 John Buckley Lincoln 567 Mary Buckley Lincoln 567 31636 31636 22
8 Mike Slouka Bow Mar 640 Cody Gonzales Bow Mar 640 31 29692 0
9 Jeremy Pacheco Bow Mar 640 Michael Gapuz Bow Mar 640 1188 31188 0

10 Rodrigo Franco Lincoln 567 Ayndrea Bonnett Lincoln 567 30510 30510 22
11 Eliot Payson Bow Mar 640 Tyler Payson Bow Mar 640 31244 31244 1
12 Ev an Swanson Bow Mar 640 Sandy Pryor Bow Mar 640 31364 28450 0

Subtotal this regatta 36 0 12 0 66 0 2

Rocky Mountain Aug 16 - 17,  2025  Union Reserv oir - Longmont CO
1 Cameron Holland Rocky Mtn 210 Clifford Lester Rocky Mtn 210 28141 28141 0
2 Blaine McCleskey Rocky Mtn 210 Adrienne McClesky Rocky Mtn 210 29537 29537 1
3 Gene Soltero Dallas 001 Victor Franco Lincoln 567 30777 30777 18 11
4 Steven Davis Rocky Mtn 210 Danielle Wiletsky Rocky Mtn 210 29978 29978 2
5 Amanda Kremer Rocky Mtn 210 Dan White Rocky Mtn 210 31790 29535 1
6 Fabian Woeger Rocky Mtn 210 Ryan Schubert Rocky Mtn 210 30391 30391 2
7 Chris Wilson Rocky Mtn 210 Elena Garianov a Rocky Mtn 210 129978 129978 0
8 Doug Day Kansas 597 Pat Carr Kansas 597 25950 25950 13
9 Doug Moldawsky Rocky Mtn 210 Peyton Lester Rocky Mtn 210 30236 30236 1

10 Adam Field Rocky Mtn 210 Alanna Fernandez Rocky Mtn 210 30618 30618 2
11 Jon Christensen Dallas 001 Maya Woeger Rocky Mtn 210 32028 32028 18 1
12 Joe Frey Lincoln 567 Jen Powell Lincoln 567 31977 31977 22
13 Sonya Glasser Rocky Mtn 210 Ariel Ropek Rocky Mtn 210 28376 29255 1
14 Doug McKnight Rocky Mtn 210 Kate McKnight Rocky Mtn 210 28464 28464 0
15 Mary Buckley Lincoln 567 Ayndrea Bonnett Lincoln 567 31686 31636 22
16 Andy Blitz Rocky Mtn 210 Hannah Hayes Rocky Mtn 210 29250 29250 2
17 Rodrigo Franco Lincoln 567 Elias Cannon Lincoln 567 30510 30510 22
18 John Koopmann Rocky Mtn 210 TBD Rocky Mtn 210 30743 30743 1

Subtotal this regatta 36 0 14 0 77 13 0
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